

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.Nos.31063 & 30571 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	24.11.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Umesh Chandra PVG, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners and Ms. S. Pranathi, learned Standing Counsel for the APCRDA. 2. At request of Ms. S. Pranathi, learned Standing Counsel for the APCRDA, let Counter Affidavit be filed within one week. One week thereafter for filing Re-joinder. 3. List on 02.12.2025. DSV GRKP, J	