

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

W.P.Nos.31063 & 30571 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	02.12.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Umesh Chandra PVG, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners in W.P.No.31063 of 2025 and Sri V.V. Satish, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner in W.P.No.30571 of 2025, Ms. S. Pranathi, learned Standing Counsel for the APCRDA, Sri T. Sanjeeva Rao, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue and Sri Mortha Srinu Babu learned Assistant Government Pleader for MAUD. 2. After having heard these matters for some time, this Court is of the opinion that the Counter Affidavit of the Commissioner of APCRDA (Respondent No.2) would be of significance. In this view of the matter, Respondent No.2 shall file the Counter Affidavit addressing all the issues raised. He shall also state in the Counter Affidavit the time line that is required by the CRDA to complete the steps contemplated under Rule-9 to 13. Let the Counter Affidavit be filed within two weeks. 3. Ms. S. Pranathi, learned Standing Counsel for the APCRDA is directed to convey the gist of this Order to the Commissioner of APCRDA (Respondent No.2) forthwith for effective compliance 4. List these matters on 16.12.2025. _____ GRKP, J JKS	

--	--	--	--

