

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.Nos.30571 and 31063 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	16.12.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Umesh Chandra P.V.G., Ld. Counsel appearing through online for the Writ Petitioner in W.P.No.31063 of 2025 and Sri Ram Dheeraj, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Smt. S. Pranathi, Ld. Standing Counsel for the APCRDA. 2. Sri Ram Dheeraj, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Smt. S. Pranathi, Ld. Standing Counsel for the APCRDA submits that the Counter-Affidavits have been filed only today. Let the same be processed. 3. Since pleadings are completed, list these matters on 03.02.2026 for final hearing. 4. Parties are directed to file Synopsis, chronological sequence of events along with Citations before the next date of hearing. GRKP, J MNR	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE